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MOBILITY COORDINATORS 
 

Faculty of Science  
Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Biology Prof. Antònia Picornell 971 172 050 apicornell@uib.es 
Degree in Biochemistry Prof. Adamo Valle 971 259 644 adamo.valle@uib.es 
Degree in Physics Prof. Joan Torrens 971 259 660 j.torrens@uib.es  
Degree in Chemistry Prof. David Quiñonero 971 173 498 david.quinonero@uib.es 
 
Faculty of Economics and Business 

Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No E-mail 
Degree in Business 
Administration 
 
Degree in Economics 
 
Double Degree: Degree in 
Economics and Degree in 
Tourism  

Prof. Stéphen Bouché  
(Erasmus+ Studies) 

971 259 531 s.bouche@uib.eu 

Prof. Abel Lucena 
(International Agreements) 

971 172 003 abel.lucena@uib.es 

Prof. Marc Escrihuela  
(SICUE, Erasmus+ 

Traineeships) 
971 173 242 marc.escrihuela@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Law 

Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No E-mail 

Degree in Law 
 
Degree in Labour Relations 

Prof. Javier Glez de Alaiza 
(Sicue) 

971 171 356 javier.gonzalez@uib.es 

 
Prof. Joan David Janer 

(Erasmus+ Studies, 
International Agreements) 

971 172 973 joandavidjaner@uib.es 

 

Double Degree: Degree in 
Business Administration and 
Degree in Law 

Prof. Stéphen Bouché  
(Erasmus+ Studies) 

971 172 438 
antoni.rubi@uib.eu 

 
Prof. Abel Lucena 

(Agreements) 
971 259 620 vanessa.diaz@uib.es 

Prof. Marc Escrihuela  
(SICUE, Erasmus+ 

Traineeships) 
971 173 242 marc.escrihuela@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Education 

Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Social Education 
 
Degree in Primary Education 
 
Degree in Early Childhood 
Education 
 
Degree in Pedagogy  
 
Degree in Physical Activity 
and Sports Science  
 
Double Degree: Degree in 
Early Childhood education 
and Degree in Primary 
Education 

Prof. Miquel Oliver Trobat 971 172 328 m.oliver@uib.es 
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Faculty Of Philosophy and Arts 
Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No E-mail 

Degree in English Prof.  Karen Jacob 971 172 865  karen.jacob@uib.es 
Degree in Catalan Language 
and Literature 

Prof. Jesus Revelles 971 259 738 jesus.revelles@uib.es 

Degree in Spanish Language 
and Literature 

Prof. Estela García 971 173 324 estela.garcia@uib.es 

Degree in Philosophy Prof. Jordi Crespo  jordi.crespo@uib.es 
Degree in Geography Prof. Luís Alfonso Escudero 971 172 368 luisalfonso.escudero@uib.cat 
Degree in History  Prof. Pere Salas 971173 265 pere.salas@uib.es 
Degree in History of Art Prof. Sonsoles Hernández 971 173 269 sonsoles.hernandez@uib.eu 

Degree in Social Work  

Prof. Joana Maria Mestre 
(SICUE) 

971 172 470  joanamaria.mestre@uib.es 

Pror. Tatiana Casado 
(Erasmus+ Studies) 

971 172 097 tatiana.casado@uib.es 
 

 
Faculty of Nursing and Physiotherapy 

Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Physiotherapy 

Prof. Iosune Salinas 
(Erasmus+ Studies, SICUE) 

971 259 512 iosune.salinas@uib.es  

Prof. Elisa Bosch 
(International Agreements) 

971 172 401 Elisa.bosch@uib.es 

Degree in Nursing 

Prof. Blanca Riquelme 
(SICUE) 

 blanca.riquelme@uib.es 

Prof. Margalida Miró 
(Erasmus+ Studies) 

971 172 316 mmiro@uib.es 

Prof Jesús Molina 
(International Agreements) 

971 173 123 Jesus.molina@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Psychology 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Psychology Prof Antonio Núñez  antonio.nunez@uib.es 
 
Faculty of Medicine 

Study Programme Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Medicine Prof. Fernando Yáñez 971 172 074 f.yanez@uib.es 
 
Faculty of Tourism 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Tourism  
 
Double Degree: Degree in 
Business Administration and 
Degree in Tourism 

Prof. Inna Tsener (Erasmus+ 
Studies) 

971 172 026 inna.tsener@uib.es 

Prof. Vicente Ramos (SICUE, 
International Agreements 

971 171 326 vicente.ramos@uib.es 

Prof. Rocío Alvarez 
(Erasmus+ Traineeship)) 

971 172 816 
 

rocio.alvarez@uib.es 
 

  
Higher Polytechnic School 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. 
 

Study Programm Coordinator 
 

Degree in Mathematics 
 
Double Degree: Degree in 
Mathematics and Degree in 

Prof. Julia Navarro 971 172 730 julia.navarro@uib.es 
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Telematics Engineering 
Degree in Informatics 
Engineering 

Prof Gabriel Moyà 971 171 399 gabriel.moya @uib.es 

Degree in Telematics 
Engineering 

Prof. Felip Riera Palou 971 173 196 felip.riera@uib.es 

Degree in Construction Prof. Cristian Carmona  cristian.carmona@uib.es 
Degree in Automation and 
Industrial Electronic 
Engineering 

Prof. Sebastià Bota 971 259 933 sebastia.bota@uib.es 

Degree in Food and 
Agriculture Engineering and 
the Rural Environment 

Prof. José Escalona 971 259 934 jose.escalona@uib.es 

 
ADEMA Affiliated Center 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Dentistry 

Elise Pertz 871 770 307 
e.pertz@eua.edu.es 

 
Degree in Human Nutrition 
and Dietetics  
Degree in Fine Arts 
 
University School of Hotel Management of the Balearic Islands, Affiliated Center 

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Hotel 
Management 

Prof, Marta Bonet 
(Erasmus+ Studies) 

971 172 643 marta.bonet@uib.es 

Prof. Maria Magdalena 
Vicens 

(Eramus+ Traineeship) 
971 172 643 magdalena.vicens@uib.es 

 
Ibiza Island Council University College of Tourism, Affiliated Center  

Study Programm Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Tourism 
Prof. Yolanda Ortiz 

(Secretaria) 
971 307 255 secretaria@escuelaturismo.org  

 
IO Contacts al other University Headquarters  

 Contact Tel. No. E-mail 
Seu de Menorca Sra. Soledad Rodríguez 971 379 126 sole.rodriguez@uib.es 

Seu d’Eivissa i Formentera Sra. Marina Arrabal 
971 398 020 
971 398 025 

marina.arrabal@uib.es 
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